

GEORGE TATE, Esq., Toronto.	} Ordinary members.
THOMAS GRUNDY, Esq., Toronto.	
THOMAS MOSS, M.A., Toronto.	
JAMES POLLOCK, Esq., Toronto.	
REGINALD REYNOLDS, Esq., Toronto, Junior member.	

II. *The following papers were read:*

1. By Prof. H. Y. Hind, M.A.:

"Remarks on Indian Art, illustrated by a collection of Indian relics, obtained during the Assiniboine and Saskatchewan expedition.

2. Dr. Bovell made some observations on the skull of an infant Indian found with many others in a pit near Weston.

SEVENTH ORDINARY MEETING—4th February, 1860.

Professor D. WILSON, LL.D., President, in the Chair.

I. *The following Gentlemen were elected Members:*

The Hon. Mr. Justice HAGARTY, Toronto.

Rev. E COOPER, M. A.

II. *The following donation to the Institute was announced, and thanks voted to the donors:*

A copy in chromo-Lithography of the picture by Paul Kane, Esq., of the death of a Blackfoot Chief. By Messrs. Fuller & Bencke.

III. *The following Paper was Read:*

1. By Professor Bovell, M.D.

"Notes of a visit to Barbadoes in 1859."

ERRATA.

The following errata occur in the first part of the paper "On the Resolution of Equations," which appeared in the January Number of the Journal:

Page 22, line 10, *for said, read surd.*

Page 23, line 29, *for  $z_2$  in the second term of the value of  $\phi(p)$ , read  $z_2^2$ .*

Page 27, line 13, *for  $U^m$ , read  $U_m$ .*

Page 27, line 21, and page 28, line 13, *for same, read some.*

Page 31, line 7, *delete the comma before the word "having."*

Page 34, line 10, *for same, read some; also, in the last line of the same page, for  $A_c Y$ , read  $A_c Y^c$ .*

Page 35, line 16, *insert the sign + before  $Y^c$ .*

Page 38, line 22, *instead of  $Y$ , after the word "expressions," read  $Y_c$ .*